
PLANTS

1’
3-4”
2”

14-24”
14-24”
14-24”

2”
14-24”

6”
8-16”

12-18”
24-48”
18-24”
18-24”

4-6”
2-3”

24-36”
6-12”
24”
2-3”
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4-6”
18-24”
18-24”
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36-48”

1”
3-4”

18-36”
24-48”
18-36”
18-36”

2-3”
36-72”

VEGETABLE

Asparagus Crown
Beans
Beets
Broccoli Plants
Brussels Sprout Plants
Cabbage Plants
Carrot
Caulifl ower Plants
Chard
Collards
Corn
Cucumber
Eggplant Seed
Eggplant Plants
Kohlrabi
Lettuce
Melon
Mustard
Okra
Onion Plants
Peas, English
Peas, Black-Eyed
Pepper Seed
Pepper Plants
Potato
Pumpkin
Radish
Spinach
Squash, Summer
Squash, Winter
Sweet Potato Slips
Tomato Plants
Turnip
Watermelon

SEED PER
100 FT.

1/2 lb.
1 oz.

1/2 oz.

2 oz.
1/4 oz.
1/4 lb.
1/2 oz.
1/8 oz.

1/4 oz.
1/4 oz.
1/2 oz.
1/4 oz.
2 oz.

1 lb.
1/2 lb.
 1/8 oz.

6-10lb.
1/2 oz.
1 oz.
1 oz.
1 oz.

1/2 oz.

1/2 oz.
1 oz.

 
DEPTH

6-8”
1-1½”

1”

 1/2”

1”
1/2”
1-2”
1/2”
1/2”

1/2”
1/2”
1”

1/2”
1”

1-2”
2-3”
2-3”
1/2”

4”
1-2”
1/2”
1/2”
1-2”
1-2”

1/2”
1/2”

ROWS

14-24”
26-36”   
14-24”
24-36”
24-36”
24-36”
14-24”
24-36”
18-30”
18-36”
24-36”
48-72”
24-36”
24-36”
14-24”
14-24”
60-96”
14-24”
36-42”
14-24”
18-36”
18-36”
24-36”
24-36”
30-36”
60-96”
14-24”
14-24”
36-60”
60-96”

24-48”
14-24”
72-96”

SPRING

2/1-3/1
3/20-5/1
2/1-3/15
2/1-3/1
2/1-3/1
2/1-3/1

2/1-3/15
2/1-3/1

2/1-3/15
2/1-3/15

3/20-6/15
3/20-6/15

4/1-5/1
4/1-6/15
2/1-3/15
2/1-3/15
3/20-5/1
2/1-3/15
4/1-6/15

1/15-2/15
2/1-3/1

4/1-6/15
3/20-6/15
3/20-6/15

2/1-3/1
3/20-5/1
2/1-5/1

2/1-3/15
3/20-6/15
3/20-6/15
4/15-5/15
2/25-4/1
2/1-3/15

3/20-6/15

FALL

8/1-9/15
9/1-10/1

8/20-11/20
8/20-11/20
8/20-11/20
8/20-10/20
8/20-11/20
8/15-10/1

8/15-10/15
8/1-9/1

8/1-8/20
5/1-8/1

6/15-8/1
8/1-9/1

8/20-10/20
5/1-8/1
8/1-9/1

7/15-8/15

8/1-9/1
7/1-8/15

6/15-8/1

7/1-8/15
8/20-11/1

8/20-10/15
8/1-9/1

7/1-8/15

6/25-7/25
8/20-10/15

6/15-8/1

V E G E T A B L E  P L A N T I N G  G U I D E

SPACING WHEN



VEGGIE GUIDE
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Nothing tastes better than produce 
freshly harvested. A great way to experience 
that is to grow your own. Here are some tips to 
help you be successful . . .

• Plant in a location with at least 6 to 8 hours of sun. 
Vegetables can have their own spot, or be planted in 
an existing bed.

• Make sure there is good drainage; vegetables do not 
like to sit in soggy soil.

• Add organic matter to the soil. Our native 
soils range from sticky clay to sand. Compost, 
earthworm castings, dry molasses, composted cattle 
manure and fertilizers are a must. Our Planting 
Guide will help you with general bed preparation.

• Raised beds are perfect for vegetable gardening. Fill 
with Redenta’s Raised Bed Mix.

• Check the Veggie Planting Guide for guidelines 
on what and when to plant. Texas weather is so 
unpredictable that you can experiment. Tomatoes 
have the narrowest window as they will not 
produce in extreme heat. Fall and early spring 
planting times can be extended with the use of frost 
cloth. 

• Choose plants wisely, depending on your space and 
time - in other words, do not overplant! 

• Vegetables can be grown in containers. 

• Some plants grow best from seed, some from 
transplants. Plants such as carrots, radishes, lettuces 
and beans can be seeded weekly or biweekly for 
several weeks to give you more crops. 

• Allow proper spacing between plants. Choose your 
style. Do you want climbers or bushes? You will 
need to make that choice with such veggies as peas, 
beans, squash and cucumbers.

• Provide  a minimum of one inch of 
water weekly. Newly planted seeds and 
transplants will need more to get started, 
especially during our hot summers.

• Keep beds weed free.

• Veggies love food. Compost, composted 
cattle manure, earthworm castings, 
Redenta’s Tomato & Pepper Food, alfalfa 
meal, cottonseed meal and Garett Juice Pro 
are all good vegetable fertilizers.

• Healthy plants with adequate water and 
lots of nutrients are better prepared to resist 
insect pests.

• Do not use toxic chemicals on your 
vegetables!

• Use Serenade to prevent fungal diseases.

• Ladybugs will eat aphids, Bt will take care 
of caterpillars and Sluggo Plus will rid your 
garden of slugs, snails, cutworms, sowbugs 
and pillbugs.
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• 6 bags Soil Mender Soil Mix

• 4 bags Redenta’s Raised Bed Mix

• 1 small bag (25 sq. ft) of Redenta’s Bed Prep

• 6 lbs Soil Mender Composted Cow Manure

• Mulch:  3” deep  (2 bags)

4’ X 4’  RAISED BED

Redenta’s Tomato & Pepper Food &

Garrett Juice Pro

• Apply to plants every 1-2 weeks

• Promotes growth and fruit production before 
heat of summer

TOMATOES


